02/08/2011



	SIG-069	
L'cagntgal	DOT 03 FFR 201	ı
VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	ı

NLY

12/737651

To the Honorable (103617182	record the attached original documents or copy thereto.			
. Name of conveying party		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kenji SAITO Koichi TAKEUCHI		Name:	INTER-UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE CORPORATION HIGH ENERGY ACCELERATOR RESEARCH ORGANIZATION		
3. Hiroshi YAMAZAKI		Street Address:	1-1, Oho, Tsukuba-shi,		
5. Illiosiii i AMAZAKi		State:	Ibaraki,		
		Zip:	305-0801		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Country:	Japan		
■ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Name:	TOKYO DENKAI CO., LTD.		
□ Other		Street Address:	3-20, Higashisuna 1-chome, Koto-ku,		
		State:	Tokyo,		
		Zip:	136-0074		
		Country:	Japan		
		Name:	TKX CORPORATION		
		Street Address:	5-16, Shimizudanicho, Tennoji-ku,		
			Osaka-shi,		
		State:	Osaka,		
		Zip:	543-0011		
		Country:	Japan		
Execution Date. 01/11/2011; 01/14/2	2011, 01/21/2011	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🗷 No		
Application number(s) or patent If the document is being filed to 01/21/2011		ne execution date of the	he application is 01/11/2011, 01/14/2011;		
A Patent Application No(s) New Patent Application - Application	number not yet assigned	B Patent No(s) «PATENT» «I	SSUED»		
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X N	lo		
Name and address of party to		6 Total number	6 Total number of applications and patents involved. one		
concerning document should by Name	e mailed.	7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
KANESAKA BERNER &	& PARTNERS	□ Enclosed			
nternal Address		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address 1700 Diagonal Ro City: Alexandria State. V			☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed		
State, V	1	8 Deposit account THIS SPACE	unt number:		
Constant	DONOTUS	L THIS SPACE			
Signature		u?))	•		
Manabu Kanesaka, No 3		rki Kani	February 3, 2011		
Name of Person, Registrati	on No	Signature	Date		

02/04/2011 TLUU22 00000017 12737651

CMB No 0851-0011 (exp 4/94)

AP10Rec'd FCT 03 FEB 2017 **12/737651**

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, (1) Kenji SAITO; (2) Koichi TAKEUCHI; and (3) Hiroshi YAMAZAKI having a post office address at (1) c/o RESEARCH INSTITUTE HIGH INTER-UNIVERSITY CORPORATION **ENERGY** ACCELERATOR RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, 1-1, Oho, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, 305-0801, Japan; (2) c/o TOKYO DENKAI CO., LTD., 3-20, Higashisuna 1-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, 136-0074, Japan; and (3) c/o TKX Corporation, 5-16, Shimizudanicho, Tennoji-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 543-0011, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to (a) INTER-UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE CORPORATION HIGH ENERGY ACCELERATOR RESEARCH ORGANIZATION; (b) TOKYO DENKAI CO., LTD.; and (c) TKX Corporation corporations existing under the laws of Japan located at (a) 1-1, Oho, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, 305-0801, Japan; (b) 3-20, Higashisuna 1-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, 136-0074, Japan; and (c) 5-16, Shimizudanicho, Tennoji-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 543-0011, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SUPERCONDUCTING RADIO-FREQUENCY ACCELERATION CAVITY described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. PCT/JP2009/061489 PCT Filed June 24, 2009 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

> PATENT REEL: 025781 FRAME: 0905

Signature _	Kenji Saito Kenji SAITO	Date	2011/01/11
Signature _	Koichi TAKEUCHI	Date	d=11/ =1/14
Signature _	Poroshi Jamazaki Hiroshi YAMAZAKI	Date	2011/01/21

PATENT REEL: 025781 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 02/03/2011